20231222000367450 12/22/2023 09:19:29 AM UCC6 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McPhail Sanchez, LLC P.O. Box 870 Mobile, AL 36601 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] <u>la INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER</u> (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS E 20220811000313970 Filer. attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 2. 🖊 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name Secured Party of record This Change affects Debtor or 7a or 7b, and item 7c item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RICHARD GAY 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name). 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: **DELETE** collateral RESTATE covered collateral ADD collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOL	LOWINSTRUCTIONS					
11.	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Ar $E\ 20220811000313970$					
12.	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or	n Amendmen	nt form			
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
	Alabama Power Company					
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	12B. HADIAIDONE O CONTANIL					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					
					SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtoome of the contract of t					3): Provide only
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER	SONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	GAY	RICHA				
14	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):	_				
15	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17 Descriptio	on of real estate:		
15.	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as	e a fivture filio			10501105000155000 T	. ~
	lame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	S & HALUIC IIII	Source		19781127000157930; Legal	
l	if Debtor does not have a record interest):			ment; Parcer: 2 d A. Gay & Do	3 2 03 4 001 046.020; Own	ers:
			Kichar	a A. Gay & Do	nna S. Gay	
1Ω !	MISCELLANEOUS:					
i O. 1	FINOUELLE MALOUU.					

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC3Ad) (Rev. 04/20/11)

[*h.in in		FFERSON TITL		ATION	ntee Address: 1147 Winterhay	
Phis instrument v		Box 10481 • Birminghan 2023122	•	•	Alabaster, AL 09:19:29 AM UCC	
Name)	DOUGLAS ROGERS	<u> </u>	 -	,, _ 023 (
	1920 MAYFAIR DRIVE		-			
	EED, JOINT TENANTS V		VIVORSHIP			
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				•	<u> </u>	
STATE OF ALA COULDV	K	NOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENT	S,		
SHELBY	COUNTY tion of One and no	/100			·	TIADÈ
						LLAKS
_	ed grantor or grantors in han	-		sipt whereof is ackr	iowledged, we,	
	4. Gay and wife	•		•		
_	to as grantors) do grant, bar		O			
	A. Gay and Donn		414		. • 1 • .	
(herein refe rre d to	o as GRANTEES) as joint ter	nants with right of survivo	orship, the following	g described real esta	tc situated in	
-r ——————————————————————————————————	Shelby		_County, Alabama	to-wit:		
Second A Judge of	Block 5, according as record Probate of Shelby	ed in Map Book County, Alabama	9, Page 29 a.	in the Offi	ce of the	
Subject	to restrictions, e	asements, right:	i-or-way and	Dullaing Ili	nes or recora.	
Subject	to taxes for 1986.	•				
This dee	ed is executed to e		orship right:	s in the Gra	ntees.	
بن س	(1) CO)	Official P	ublic Records			
Z Z		Judge of I Clerk	Probate, Shelby C	ounty Alabama, (County	
		Shelby Co	ounty, AL 3 09:19:29 AM			
3	AHANI A	\$.00 JOA	NN	· :		
*		202312220	000367450	· !	alling 5. Buyl	
HAVE	AND TO HOLD to the sai	d GRANTEES as joint (enants with right o	of survivorship.		
And I (we) of and assigns, that above that I (we	do for myself (ourselves) and the lam (we are) lawfully seized) have a good right to sell and defend the same to the same	for my (our) heirs, execued in fee simple of said produced the same as af	itors, and administr remises; that they a oresaid: that I (we)	rators covenant with tre free from all end will and my (our) l	cumbrances unless otherwi heirs, executors and admir	use noted nistrators
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, <u>we</u> b	ave hercunto setOUT	hand(s)	and scal(s), this	<u>28th</u>	
day ofDec	ss whereof, we he he he					
WITNESS:	o L	reeltan 50				
	STATE OF ALA. SHELBY CO. I CERTIFY THIS	1.00	4.1.		An -	
	NSTRUMENT WAS FILE	(Seal)	RICHARI	D A. GAY	Y Ce	(Scal
	1986 JAN 16 AN 11: 0	<u>0</u> (Scal)	<u> </u>			_ (Seal
				I St.		
الاست. 	JUCCE CE FOLKATE	\mathcal{A}_{-} (Seal)	DONNA	S. GAY	y	_ (Scal
STATE OF AL	ABAMA		<u> </u>			
JEFFERSO	ON COUNTY		General Acknov	wiedgment		
the	undersigned			, a Notary Public in	and for said County, in s	State
- 1 	hat Richard A.	Gay and wife	Donna S. (<u>Gay</u>		• • •
	s are	-	onveyance, and who	o <u>are</u> kno	own to me, acknowledged b	_
_	, being informed of the conter	nts of the conveyance			executed the samewa	
on the day the s	earre ucar s ciare .					J f . •

<u>December</u>

Given under my hand and official seat this 28th

The residue All Charles Pro-